

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	13-2256	Version: 1	Name:	IN MEMORY OF GERTRUDE NOONAN				
Туре:	Consent Cale	ndar Resolution	Status:	Approved				
File created:	11/13/2013		In control:	Daley				
On agenda:	11/13/2013		Final action:	11/13/2013				
Title:	PROPOSED	RESOLUTION						
	IN MEMORY OF GERTRUDE NOONAN							
	WHEREAS Almighty God in His infinite wisdom has called Gertrude Noonan from our midst, and							
	 WHEREAS Gertrude Noonan (nee Horan) was the beloved wife of the late George Noonan, and WHEREAS Gertrude Noonan was the loving mother of Nancy (Donald) Pierce, Eileen (Richard) Bussler, and Trudy Noonan, and WHEREAS Gertrude Noonan was the dearest grandmother of Celine (Scott) Haines, Bridget (David) Grauwels, JoAnn (Barret) Kruse, Bill (Allison) Bussler, and 							
	WHEREAS Gertrude Noonan was the Dear great-grandmother of 11, and							
WHEREAS Gertrude Noonan was the fond aunt of many nieces and nephews in the in t Sehring, Gibson, Vais and Noonan families, and								
	ent and Gold Star Member of St. Gabriel's Woman's	;						
WHEREAS Gertrude Noonan was Past President St. Gabriel's Friendly Club, and								
	WHEREAS all who knew her will attest that Gertrude Noonan was a kind and compassionate woman, virtuous of character and gentle in spirit, admired and respected by her many friends and neighbors, and dearly loved by her family, now therefore							
	its deepest co	ondolences and m	nost heartfelt syn	of Commissioners of Cook County that the Board does hereby offer at heartfelt sympathy to the family and many friends of Gertrude at this time of loss, and				
		spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorab I to the family of Gertrude Noonan, that her memory						
Sponsors:	JOHN P. DAL	EY						
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action B	у	Ac	tion Result				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2013	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass